OP \$40.00 4914467

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM710511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lovejoy, Inc.		12/09/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOVEJOY, LLC
Street Address:	2655 Wisconsin Ave.
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4914467	TENSYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126285529

Email: filing.us@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/vfriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Statement of Conversion Lovejoy Inc. to Lovejoy LLC (Certified Copy of)#page1.tif source=Statement of Conversion Lovejoy Inc. to Lovejoy LLC (Certified Copy of)#page2.tif source=Statement of Conversion Lovejoy Inc. to Lovejoy LLC (Certified Copy of)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900677767 REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0065



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE-Secretary of State

2843-661-1 JANUARY 23, 2020

SHANNON.DIERINGER@TIMKEN.COM

RE LOVEJOY, INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND THE CERTIFIED COPY REQUESTED CONCERNING THE ABOVE REFERENCED CORPORATION.

THE ATTACHED WAS ASSIGNED AUTHENTICATION NUMBER 2002301175.

THE REQUIRED FEE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION TELEPHONE: (217)524-8008

JW:CD

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0066

EOA 205

filinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62758
217-782-6981
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.



DEC 1 6 2019

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE



New Entity File Number Approved:	
Converting Entity Current file number: 2843-681-1 1. Converting Entity Name: Lovejoy, Inc. 2. Current Entity Type: (select only one) For Profit Corporation Limited Liability Company General Partnership	
Converting Entity Current file number: 2843-681-1 1. Converting Entity Name: Lovejoy, Inc. 2. Current Entity Type: (select only one) For Profit Corporation Limited Liability Company General Partnership	_
 Converting Entity Name: Lovejoy, Inc. Current Entity Type: (select only one) ☐ For Profit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ General Partnership 	-
2. Current Entity Type: (select only one) ☐ For Profit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ General Partnership	
☐ For Profit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ General Partnership	
# 1	
☐ Limited Liability Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Jurisdiction and Date of Incorporation/Organization: Illinois December 22, 1945	
4. The conversion is authorized by the law of the foreign entity's jurisdiction of organization.	
New Entity	
5. Converted Enlity Name: Lovejoy, LLC	
6. Converted Entity Type: (select only one)	
☐ For Profit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ General Partnership	
☐ Umited Liability Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
7. Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Organization: Illinois	
8. The Converted Entity: (select only one)	
🗹 intends to transact business in Illinois 🛘 will not be transacting business in Illinois (Please set forth address be	Mr.)
Address for Service of Process: 801 Aldai Stevenson Drive	
(P.O. Box alone is not acceptable) Springfield, IL 62703	
9. Effective Date of Conversion: If a future date is chosen, MUST be within 90 days of filing.	
☐ Upon Filing	<u>_</u>
The Conversion was approved in accordance with Section 205 of the Entity Omnibus Act. The formation document and fee for the Converted Entity must be attached.	
10. The undersigned Entity has caused this statement to be signed by a duty authorized signer who affirms, under perior, that the facts stated herein are true and correct. All signatures must be in BLACK INK.	uties
Dated Detember 9 2019 Loveloy, Inc.	
Month & Day Year Year Exact Name of Converting Entity	
Any Authorized Signer's Signature	
Hansal N. Petel, Secretary Name and Tijs (type or print)	

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, August 2018 \pm 1 \pm C 349.2

REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0067



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

ATTACHED HERETO IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY, CONSISTING OF 1 PAGE(S), AS TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE FOR LOVEJOY, INC..



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 23RD day of JANUARY A.D. 2020.

Authentication #: 2002301175 verifiable until 01/23/2021.
Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

RECORDED: 02/25/2022

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0068